
Awarded Work From 08.11.2020  to 28.02.2022
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

SN Tender No Name of Work Name  Contractor

1 open 11.11.20 25.11.20 3 Not Applicable 25.42 30.04.21 NIL

2 open 10.11.20 04.12.20 5 Not Applicable 400.00 30.06.22 NIL

3 open 14.01.21 05.02.21 9 Not Applicable 49.29 09.12.21 NIL

4 open 17.02.21 12.03.21 22 Not Applicable 95.12 03.03.22 NIL

5 open 20.02.21 19.03.21 9 Not Applicable 10.91 02.08.22 NIL

Mode 
of 
Tende
r 
Enquir
y

Date of 
Publicatio
n of NIT

Type 
of 
Bid 
Singl
e 
/Do
uble

Last date 
of receipt 
of Tender

Num
ber of 
Tend
ers

Number & 
Names of 
Parties 
Qualified 
after 
Technical 
Evaluation

Number & Names of Parties Not 
Qualified after Technical 
Evaluation

Whet
her 

contr
act 

award
ed to 
lowes

t 
Tende
rer / 
L-1

Contract 
number/LOA No 

& date

Value of 
Contract 
in Lakh

Schedule 
date of 

completio
n

Actual 
date of 
Start of 

work

Actual 
date of 

Completi
on of 
work

Reason 
for 
delay 
/if any.

BLW-WAT-
ET-003RT-
20-21

Proposed modification of Track line no. 
10 and line no. 9 for assembly and 
testing of mozombique CG Loco and 
other export locos inside workshop 
under SSE/W/WS & SSE/P.way DLW.

singl
e

Not 
Applicable

Evalut
ed L-1

BLWWAT-ET-
003RT-20-21 dt 

01.12.2020

M/s KHUDBUD 
PRASAD AND 
COMPANY 
,CHITOINI LOHTA  
, VARANASI- 
221107

DLW-WAT-
ET-001RT-
20-21

ZONE WORK 2020-21 & 2021-22 under 
SSE/W/WT in DLW Varanasi

singl
e

Not 
Applicable

Evalut
ed L-1

DLW-WAT-ET-
001RT-20-21 dt 

18.02.21

M/s RAM 
ENGINEERING CO. 
,NARAYANPUR 
DAFI, VARANASI- 
221005

DLW-WAT-
ET-006RT-
20-21

Repairing/ Raising of floor of West 
Hospital etc, under SSE/W/WT, 
Repairing/Renovation Civil office, MOD 
cell, Corridor, TOT meeting Room with 
toilet and renovation of Toilet T-8 etc 
under SSE/W/ADM, Repairing of Heavy 
duty flooring in TMS workshop under 
SSE/W/WS (north) in BLW Varanasi.

singl
e

Not 
Applicable

Evalut
ed L-1

DLW-WAT-ET-
006RT-20-21 dt 
10.03.21

M/s A K 
CONSTRUCTION 
CO, MARHAULI 
BHULLANPUR 
PAC ,VARANASI- 
221104

BLW-WAT-
ET-008-20-
21

Construction of Park along pond etc in 
Kanchanpur colony in WT In BLW 
Varanasi.

singl
e

Not 
Applicable

Evalut
ed L-1

BLW-WAT-ET-
008-20-21 dt 
04.06.21

M/s SHRI SAI 
CONSTRUCTION, 
GAHMAR 
,ZAMANIA, 
GHAZIPUR- 
233001

BLW-WAT-
ET-011-20-
21

Annual maintenance/Repair of EOT 
crane gantry track in B-shop, B gantry , 
C- gantry , F shop, G& H shop etc under 
SSE/BR.

singl
e

Not 
Applicable

Evalut
ed L-1

BLW-WAT-ET-
011-20-21 dt 
03.08.21

M/s AWADH 
CONSTRUCTION, 
N-1/69 KRISHNA 
BAGH, SAMNE 
GHAT LANKA, 
VARANASI- 
221005



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
SN Tender No Name of Work Name  ContractorMode 

of 
Tende
r 
Enquir
y

Date of 
Publicatio
n of NIT

Type 
of 
Bid 
Singl
e 
/Do
uble

Last date 
of receipt 
of Tender

Num
ber of 
Tend
ers

Number & 
Names of 
Parties 
Qualified 
after 
Technical 
Evaluation

Number & Names of Parties Not 
Qualified after Technical 
Evaluation

Whet
her 

contr
act 

award
ed to 
lowes

t 
Tende
rer / 
L-1

Contract 
number/LOA No 

& date

Value of 
Contract 
in Lakh

Schedule 
date of 

completio
n

Actual 
date of 
Start of 

work

Actual 
date of 

Completi
on of 
work

Reason 
for 
delay 
/if any.

6 open 02.07.21 29.07.21 11 Not Applicable 148.62 08.04.22 NIL

7 open 14.07.21 two 10.08.21 19 56.37 05.11.23 NIL

BLW-WAT-
ET-007RT-
20-21

Construction of Sump well in lieu of 
existing sump well at DLW Varanasi

singl
e

Not 
Applicable

Evalut
ed L-1

BLW HQ-
ENGINEERING / 
BLW-WAT-ET-
007RT-20-21 / 

00875480043116 
dt 09.10.21

M/s SONA AND 
COMPANY ,
203,Kanchanpur,
bhikharipur,Varan
asi- 221005

BLW-WAT-
ET-004-21-
22

Cleaning ,Hospitality and cooking 
services at COFMOW Compound ,Tilak 
Bridge, and Anand Vihar, New Delhi for 
two year under SSE/W/ADM and House 
keeping of Officer's Guest House for 
period of two year at BLW Varanasi 
under SSE/W/CT as per conditions 
attached.

2. M/S 
BHAGIRATHI 
CONSTRUCTI

ON 
COMPANY 
VARANASI , 

M/S GANESH 
PRASAD 
SINGH-

BILASPUR

17  , M/S DINESH KUMAR-
VARANASI , M/S  RUCHITA 

HOSPITALITY SERVICES-MUMBAI, 
M/S  PAHAL SWAYAM SEVI 

SANSTHA-RAIPUR, M/S 
CHAUHAN FABRICATERS-KARNAL 
, M/S BISWAJIT DEY-BURDWAN, 

M/S KESARA SYNTEX PRIVATE 
LIMITED-DELHI , M/S ARUN 

ENTERPRISES-DELHI , M/S R.N. 
INDUSTRIES-LUCKNOW , M/S 
A.KUMAR AND ASSOCIATES-

KANPUR ,M/S MAISUR PROJECTS 
PRIVATE LIMITED-LUCKNOW 

,M/S AMIT BHARTI-PATNA, M/S  
CREST FACILITY MANAGEMENT-
PUNE, M/S  UDHAS NATH BABA 

SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED-
PALWAL , M/S DREAMZ INDIA 
HOSPITALITY-NEW DELHI, M/S 

Z.K ENTERPRISE-HIMATNAGAR , 
M/S S N ENTERPRISES-EAST 

DELHI, M/S DIWAKAR SHARMA-
EAST SINGHBHUM

Evalut
ed L-1

BLW-WAT-ET-
004-21-22 dt 

06.11.21

M/s BHAGIRATHI 
CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY, 
PAHARI 
GANESHPUR 
D.L.W, 
VARANASI- 
221004



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
SN Tender No Name of Work Name  ContractorMode 

of 
Tende
r 
Enquir
y

Date of 
Publicatio
n of NIT

Type 
of 
Bid 
Singl
e 
/Do
uble

Last date 
of receipt 
of Tender

Num
ber of 
Tend
ers

Number & 
Names of 
Parties 
Qualified 
after 
Technical 
Evaluation

Number & Names of Parties Not 
Qualified after Technical 
Evaluation

Whet
her 

contr
act 

award
ed to 
lowes

t 
Tende
rer / 
L-1

Contract 
number/LOA No 

& date

Value of 
Contract 
in Lakh

Schedule 
date of 

completio
n

Actual 
date of 
Start of 

work

Actual 
date of 

Completi
on of 
work

Reason 
for 
delay 
/if any.

8 open 23.06.21 20.07.21 10 Not Applicable 296.27 31.08.22 NIL

9 open 24.07.21 27.08.21 8 Not Applicable 169.48 27.09.22 NIL

BLW-WAT-
ET-005RT-
20-21

Repairing of CI/GI water pipe line etc. 
Under SSE\W\WT in D.L.W. Varanasi

singl
e

Not 
Applicable

Evalut
ed L-1

BLW-WAT-ET-
005RT-20-21 dt 

01.12.21

M/s RAJ AND 
COMPANY, B 
2/123-B, 
Ravindrapuri 
colony ,Lane no-
10 Bhadaini, 
Varanasi- 221001

BLW-WAT-
ET-015RT-
19-20

Repairing of road from Main gate to in 
front of Cinema hall block 232 to 233 
under SSE/W/ET, Repairing of Roads 
Under SSE/W/WT in west township, 
Widening of road from central hospital 
to block no. 436 by providing 
interlocking CC Block Pavers & 
carpetting of existing road under 
SSE/W/CT, Repairing of bituminous 
roads of central township under 
SSE/W/CT

singl
e

Not 
Applicable

Evalut
ed L-1

BLW HQ-
ENGINEERING 
/BLW-WAT-ET-
015RT-19-20 /

00851130047299 
dt 28.12.21

M/s MAHENDRA 
NATH SHARMA, 
VILLAGE 
CHANDAPUR 
POST-UDAIPUR 
,VARANASI- 
221102



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
SN Tender No Name of Work Name  ContractorMode 

of 
Tende
r 
Enquir
y

Date of 
Publicatio
n of NIT

Type 
of 
Bid 
Singl
e 
/Do
uble

Last date 
of receipt 
of Tender

Num
ber of 
Tend
ers

Number & 
Names of 
Parties 
Qualified 
after 
Technical 
Evaluation

Number & Names of Parties Not 
Qualified after Technical 
Evaluation

Whet
her 

contr
act 

award
ed to 
lowes

t 
Tende
rer / 
L-1

Contract 
number/LOA No 

& date

Value of 
Contract 
in Lakh

Schedule 
date of 

completio
n

Actual 
date of 
Start of 

work

Actual 
date of 

Completi
on of 
work

Reason 
for 
delay 
/if any.

10 open 13.07.21 two 10.08.21 12 455.98 27.12.22 NIL

11 open 20.10.21 16.11.21 2 Not Applicable 29.33 23.01.23 NIL

BLW-WAT-
ET-003-21-
22

Sweeping & cleaning of shop floor of 
New Block Shop (RVNL) , LAS extension 
(RVNL) , LFS extension (RVNL) & new 
paint shop/ Booth & Drying units , 
Engine division , Plant division , Block 
division , Inspection division and loco 
division & miscellaneous work under 
Special purpose term(SPT) for one (1) 
year inside workshop .AND Cleaning / 
Sweeping of outside periphery road, 
pukka floor, Lavotary blocks & W/S 
floor, Sewerline, Chamber, Storm 
waterline & de-watering of machine 
foundation in W/S and sanitization 
under SSE/W/WS and Cleaning / 
Sweeping of outside periphery road, 
pukka floor, Lavotary blocks & floor, 
Sewerline, Chamber, Storm waterline 
,cleaning & maintenance of Admn, 
D&D, computer bldg., surface drain, 
pond, static tank and sanitization under 
SSE/W/ADM. for one year 

1. 
BHAGIRATHI 
CONSTRUCTI

ON 
COMPANY-
VARANASI

11    M/S RUCHITA HOSPITALITY 
SERVICES-MUMBAI , M/S 

BISWAJIT DEY-BURDWAN , M/S 
JAI BHARAT ASSOCIATES-

ALLAHABAD, M/S KHAGAUL 
LOCO LABOURS CO OPERATIVE 

SOCIETY LTD-PATNA, M/S  VPSSR 
FACILITIES-NEW DELHI , M/S 
ASTOL CLEANTECH PRIVATE 
LIMITED-NOIDA , M/S R.N. 

INDUSTRIES-LUCKNOW ,  M/S 
UDHAS NATH BABA SERVICES 

PRIVATE LIMITED-PALWAL , M/S 
KING SECURITY GUARDS 

SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED-
LUCKNOW , M/S GANESH 

PRASAD SINGH-BILASPUR , M/S  
SVN ASSOCIATES-PALWAL

Evalut
ed L-1

BLW HQ-
ENGINEERING / 
BLW-WAT-ET-
003-21-22 / 

00846280047290 
dt 28.12.21

M/s BHAGIRATHI 
CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY, 
PAHARI 
GANESHPUR 
D.L.W, 
VARANASI- 
221004

BLW-WAT-
ET-007-21-
22

Hiring Tent, Barricading and sitting 
arrangement of all types of functions 
and VIP visits for one years in BLW 
Varanasi.

singl
e

Not 
Applicable

Evalut
ed L-1

BLW HQ-
ENGINEERING / 
BLW-WATET-
007-21-22 / 

01232910048642 
dt 24.01.22

M/s BHAGIRATHI 
TENT HOUSE, 
VILL- KANDWA, 
KANCHANPUR 
ROAD, JALALI 
PATTI, VARANASI- 
221004



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
SN Tender No Name of Work Name  ContractorMode 

of 
Tende
r 
Enquir
y

Date of 
Publicatio
n of NIT

Type 
of 
Bid 
Singl
e 
/Do
uble

Last date 
of receipt 
of Tender

Num
ber of 
Tend
ers

Number & 
Names of 
Parties 
Qualified 
after 
Technical 
Evaluation

Number & Names of Parties Not 
Qualified after Technical 
Evaluation

Whet
her 

contr
act 

award
ed to 
lowes

t 
Tende
rer / 
L-1

Contract 
number/LOA No 

& date

Value of 
Contract 
in Lakh

Schedule 
date of 

completio
n

Actual 
date of 
Start of 

work

Actual 
date of 

Completi
on of 
work

Reason 
for 
delay 
/if any.

12 open 08.03.21 31.03.21 7 Not Applicable 204.22 07.08.23 NIL

13 open 22.10.21 18.11.21 17 Not Applicable 489.67 13.02.24 NIL

14 open 20.02.21 19.03.21 4 Not Applicable 24.62 24.02.23 NIL

BLW-WAT-
ET-010-20-
21

Repairing/Providing STP treated water 
pipe line from STP to ADM,D & D etc 
and Car Parking shed near SC & St 
office Adm bldg etc under 
SSE/W/Adm. , Repairs to existing 
sewerage and drainage of Type II,III,IV 
& bunglows etc and Repairing of CI/GI 
water supply pipe line , fittings etc & 
cleaning of Over head RCC Tanks No. 2, 
4&11 under SSE/W/CT , Repairing of 
CI/GI/HDPE watersupply pipeline in RPF 
Barrack, Barat Ghar (East) etc under  
SSE/W/ET, Repairing/laying of RCC 
hume pipe from south end of golf 
boundary wall to Bunaglow no.45 in 
Central Township DLW Varanasi 

singl
e

Not 
Applicable

Evalut
ed L-1

BLW HQ-
ENGINEERING 
/BLW-WAT-ET-

010-20-21 /
00859520049356 

 dt 08.02.22

M/s ASHOK 
KUMAR TIWARI, 6 
Kaivalya Dham 
Colony, Varanasi- 
221005

BLW-WAT-
ET-014RT-
19-20

Repairing flooring & wall by providing 
tiles in Type II qtrs etc under SSE/W/WT

singl
e

Not 
Applicable

Evalut
ed L-1

BLW HQ-
ENGINEERING 
/BLW-WAT-ET-
014RT-19-20 /

00859520049640 
 dt 14.02.22

M/s ASHOK 
KUMAR TIWARI, 6 
Kaivalya Dham 
Colony, Varanasi- 
221005

BLW-WAT-
ET-012-20-
21

Monitoring of Air,Water, Noise, Sludge, 
Waste Oil etc. for one years .

singl
e

Not 
Applicable

Evalut
ed L-2

BLW HQ-
ENGINEERING / 
BLW-WATET-
012-20-21 / 
01309040050340 
 dt  25.02.22

M/s 
ENVIROCHEM 
RESEARCH AND 
TEST LABS PVT 
LTD , HIG-79, 
Sector - E Aliganj, 
Lucknow- 226024


	English

